



Humber Teaching

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Request **19 176**

Our Reference: FOI 19 176 / AA / PB
Name:
Date: 22nd August 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

1. How many car parks does your trust have? How many spaces overall are there?

Based on the Estates Return Information Collection (ERIC) 2018/2019, Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ('the Trust') has 29 car parks with 1,008 spaces overall.

2. What system do you use for cashless (pay by phone) parking and when does the current contract end?

3. What software do you use for Fixed Penalty Notice enforcement (FPN issue and processing) and when does the current contract end?

4. What software do you use to issue parking permits and season tickets and when does the current contract end?

With regards to questions 2, 3 and 4, please note the car parking system, software and issuing of PCN Notices is managed in its entirety by Creative Car Park Limited t/a Park Solve. The current contract expires on 31 March 2024.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



HumberNHSFT

www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

